## L21000290119

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Danish Muselin)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



800368617328

06/22/21--01007--024 \*\*125.00

2021 (UT 22 FE 2: 25

2021 JUH 22 PH 12: 39 SEORETARY OF STAT

**CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.**417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

Luxe Dream Gara	ige, LLC		
<u> </u>	<del></del>		
<u> </u>			
			Art of Inc. File
<del></del>	,		LTD Partnership File
			Foreign Corp. File
			L.C. File
		_	Fictitious Name File
		_	Trade/Service Mark
		_	Merger File
		_	Art. of Amend. File
		_	RA Resignation
		_	Dissolution / Withdrawa)
		_	Annual Report / Reinstatement
			Cert. Copy
		_	Photo Copy
		_	Certificate of Good Standing
		_	Certificate of Status
		_	Certificate of Fictitious Name
			Corp Record Search
		) _	Officer Search
		_	Fictitious Search
Signature			Fictitious Owner Search
Signature		_	Vehicle Search
			Driving Record
Requested by:		_	UCC   or 3 File
N	D	Time	UCC [1 Search
Name	Date	Time	UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In	Will Pick Up		Courier

## COVER LETTER

		_	OATH DISE	1.10	
	New Filing Sec Division of Co				
SUBJECT	Luxe Drea	m Garage, LLC			
SOBJEC		Name of I	Limited Liabili	ty Company	
The enclo	sed Articles of	Organization and fee(s)	are submitted	for filing.	
Please reti	urn all correspo	ondence concerning this	matter to the fo	ollowing:	
	G. Joseph H	arrison, Esq.			
	<del></del>		Name of	Person	
	Dye, Harriso	on, Kirland, Petruff, Prat	t & St. Paul, P.	LLC	
			Firm/Cor	npany	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	1206 Manato	e Ave West			
			Addro	ss	
	Bradenton, P	L 34205			
			City/State and	Zip Code	
		eharrison.com -mail address: (to be us	ad for future or	and speed notificati	inn
For further i		ncerning this matter, plea		muar report nouncati	on)
	Joe Harrison	at /	941	746-1167	
	Name		Area Code	Daytime Telephone	e Number
Enclosed is	s a check for th	e following amount:			
<b>■\$</b> 125.00	Filing Fee	☐\$130.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status	Certifie	00 Filing Fee & d Copy copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address
New Filing Section
Division of Corporations

Street Address
New Filing Section Division
The Centre of Tallahassee

FILED

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

2021 JUN 22 PH 12: 39

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FL

(Mu	st contain the words "Limited	Liability Company,	, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:			
The mailing address and s	treet address of the principal of	ffice of the Limited	l Liability Company is:
<u>P</u>	rincipal Office Address:		Mailing Address:
3756 82nd Av	e. Cir. E.	Sam	ne as Principale Office address
Suite 103			
Sarasota, FL 3	A3A3		
ARTICLE III - Register The Limited Liability Co- nother business entity wi	ed Agent, Registered Office,	Registered Agent. n.)	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or
ARTICLE III - Register The Limited Liability Co- mother business entity wi	ed Agent, Registered Office, impany cannot serve as its own ith an active Florida registratio	Registered Agent. n.)	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or
ARTICLE III - Register The Limited Liability Co- another business entity wi	ed Agent, Registered Office, impany cannot serve as its own ith an active Florida registratio street address of the registered	Registered Agent. n.)	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or
ARTICLE III - Register (The Limited Liability Co- another business entity w	ed Agent, Registered Office, impany cannot serve as its own ith an active Florida registratio street address of the registered	Registered Agent. n.) agent are: Name	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or
ARTICLE III - Register (The Limited Liability Co- another business entity w	ed Agent, Registered Office, impany cannot serve as its own ith an active Florida registration street address of the registered R. David Slone	Registered Agent. n.) agent are: Name	You must designate an individual or
ARTICLE III - Register (The Limited Liability Co- another business entity w	ed Agent, Registered Office, impany cannot serve as its own ith an active Florida registration street address of the registered R. David Slone 3756 82nd Avc. Cir.	Registered Agent. n.) agent are: Name	You must designate an individual or

am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	
MGR	R. David Slone 3756 82nd Ave. Cir. E., Suite 103 Sarasota, FL 34243
MGR	Mike McKinney  3756 82nd Ave. Cir. E., Suite 103  Sarasota, FL 34243
(Use attachment if necessary)	
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must be of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block does cument's effective date on the Depart	be date of filing: (OPTIONAL) be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days s not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be timent of State's records.
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must be of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block does cument's effective date on the Depart	be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must te of filling.)	be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must te of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block does cument's effective date on the Depart CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of This document is elam aware that any	be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

ARTICLE IV-

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)